## **Idlewild Elementary honored & Board electoral districts**



From Sawyer on Schools <carole.sawyer@cms.k12.nc.us>

To <sjohnston@tuesdayforumcharlotte.org>

**Date** 2021-10-08 06:59

View this email in your browser



# CMS Board electoral districts changing

Electoral map options will be presented during the October 12 Board meeting. The new maps reflect Mecklenburg County's populations growth and shifts as documented in the 2020 Census.

The Charlotte-Mecklenburg Board of Education invites you to participate in public information sessions about the maps proposed by the Board Redistricting Workgroup. Three virtual sessions will be held on Oct. 13, 19 and 21, 6 p.m. - 7:30 p.m.

This does NOT impact school attendance or student assignment boundaries. It is solely for rebalancing the Board member districts. The virtual town hall meetings will be livestreamed at <a href="facebook.com/cmsboe">facebook.com/cmsboe</a>. You do not need a Facebook account to view these presentations.

Idlewild Elementary named a 2021-2022 Special Olympics National Banner Unified Champion School!

Special Olympics Unified Champion Schools bring youth with and without



intellectual disabilities together through sports and education to create school communities of acceptance and respect.

Unified Champion Schools provide classroom and community experiences that reduce bullying and exclusion. They promote healthy activities, combat stereotypes and negative attitudes, eliminate hurtful language in schools, and engage young people in activities that lead to improved behavior and school climate.

Kudos to Idlewild for being one of five school nationally to earn this award. Please forward this email to friends.

#### **Subscribe Now**

### **Carol Sawyer**

@Sawyer4School

CMS Board of Education, District 4 980-292-0554 (text and voice)
<a href="mailto:carole.sawyer@cms.k12.nc.us">carole.sawyer@cms.k12.nc.us</a>
<a href="mailto:Twitter">Twitter</a> - Facebook</a>

Copyright © 2021 Carol Sawyer, CMS Board of Education, D4, All rights reserved.

You are receiving this email because you opted in at our website or asked for CMS Board news.

#### Our mailing address is:

Carol Sawyer, CMS Board of Education, D4 600 East 4th Street, 5th floor Charlotte, Nc 28202

Add us to your address book

Want to change how you receive these emails? You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe from this list</u>.







